

INDORAMA ELEME PETROCHEMICALS LIMITED

RIVERS STATE, PORT HARCOURT, NIGERIA



POLYMERS PRICE LIST - Effective 1st August 2026

Ex-PHC

HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE

Sector	Grade	Price (₦/MT)	7.5% VAT	Total
Film Extrusion	HF00346	1,893,000	141,975	2,034,975
Blow Molding	HB00356	1,858,000	139,350	1,997,350
Pipe	HP00340	1,975,000	148,125	2,123,125
Raffia	HE00952	1,981,800	148,635	2,130,435
Injection Moulding	NGH003IG	1,927,200	144,540	2,071,740
	NGH045IU	1,893,000	141,975	2,034,975
	NGH070IU	1,906,700	143,003	2,049,703
	NGH080IU	1,906,700	143,003	2,049,703
	NGH200IG	1,906,700	143,003	2,049,703

Ex-KANO

Prime Grades

Grade	Price (₦/MT)	7.5% VAT	Total
HF00346	1,984,400	148,830	2,133,230
HB00356	1,949,400	146,205	2,095,605
HP00340	2,066,400	154,980	2,221,380
HE00952	2,073,200	155,490	2,228,690
NGH003IG	2,018,600	151,395	2,169,995
NGH045IU	1,984,400	148,830	2,133,230
NGH070IU	1,998,100	149,858	2,147,958
NGH080IU	1,998,100	149,858	2,147,958
NGH200IG	1,998,100	149,858	2,147,958

Suggested Applications

Shopping Bags, Carry Bags, Multilayer Film
Cosmetics/Detergent/Lube/Pharma /Oil/
Yoghurt/Milk Bottles, Jerry Cans, Cooler, Toys
Duct Pipe / Low pressure Pipes
Woven Sacks, Tarpaulins, Ropes
Compression Caps & Closures (CCM)

Crates, Pallets, Waste Bins, Caps, Housewares,
Containers, Toys, Industrial Parts

LINEAR LOW DENSITY POLYETHYLENE

Sector	Grade	Price (₦/MT)	7.5% VAT	Total
Film Non Slip	NGL010FG	1,883,700	141,278	2,024,978
	NGL028FG	1,883,700	141,278	2,024,978
Film Slip	NGL010FS	1,870,000	140,250	2,010,250
Rotomoulding (Non UV)	NGL045RG	1,945,200	145,890	2,091,090
Rotomoulding (UV)	NGL045RU	1,952,000	146,400	2,098,400
Injection Moulding	NGL300IG	1,993,000	149,475	2,142,475

Grade	Price (₦/MT)	7.5% VAT	Total
NGL010FG	1,975,100	148,133	2,123,233
NGL028FG	1,975,100	148,133	2,123,233
NGL010FS	1,961,400	147,105	2,108,505
NGL045RG	2,036,600	152,745	2,189,345
NGL045RU	2,043,400	153,255	2,196,655
NGL300IG	2,084,400	156,330	2,240,730

Multilayer Film, Stretch Film, Lamination Film, Agriculture
Film, Frozen Bags, Liners
Pure Water Pouch, Multilayer Film, Premium Carry Bags,
Cast Film, Industrial Packaging

Water Storage Tanks, Garbage Bins, Chemical Tanks, Toys

Caps & Closures, Compounding / Masterbatch

PP HOMOPOLYMER

Sector	Grade	Price (₦/MT)	7.5% VAT	Total
Raffia / Monofilament	HPRG030	1,988,700	149,153	2,137,853
	NGP045R	1,995,500	149,663	2,145,163
Injection Moulding	HPIG060	1,975,000	148,125	2,123,125
	HPIG110	1,975,000	148,125	2,123,125
	HPIG190	2,002,300	150,173	2,152,473
	NGP400I	2,043,300	153,248	2,196,548
BOPP	NGP034S	2,070,700	155,303	2,226,003
Cast Film	NGP080F	2,036,500	152,738	2,189,238
Lamination	NGP250L	2,016,000	151,200	2,167,200

Grade	Price (₦/MT)	7.5% VAT	Total
HPRG030	2,080,100	156,008	2,236,108
NGP045R	2,086,900	156,518	2,243,418
HPIG060	2,066,400	154,980	2,221,380
HPIG110	2,066,400	154,980	2,221,380
HPIG190	2,093,700	157,028	2,250,728
NGP400I	2,134,700	160,103	2,294,803
NGP034S	2,162,100	162,158	2,324,258
NGP080F	2,127,900	159,593	2,287,493
NGP250L	2,107,400	158,055	2,265,455

Woven Sacks, Tarpaulins, Ropes, Solid Phase Thermoforming
High speed raffia extrusion woven fabric
Rigid Packaging, Caps
Furniture, Rigid Packaging, Caps
Rigid Packaging, Caps
Lamination, Fibre & Filament, TWIM
BOPP Film, Metallizable Film
Cast Film, Metallizable Film
Lamination, Fibre & Filament, TWIM

PP COPOLYMER

Sector	Grade	Price (₦/MT)	7.5% VAT	Total
Low MFI- Inj. Moulding	NGC040IU	2,168,300	162,623	2,330,923
Medium MFI- Inj. Moulding	NGC120I	2,100,000	157,500	2,257,500
	NGC250I	2,100,000	157,500	2,257,500
	NGC500I	2,127,300	159,548	2,286,848
High MFI- Inj. Moulding	NGC700I	2,141,000	160,575	2,301,575
	NGC990I	2,141,000	160,575	2,301,575

Grade	Price (₦/MT)	7.5% VAT	Total
NGC040IU	2,259,700	169,478	2,429,178
NGC120I	2,191,400	164,355	2,355,755
NGC250I	2,191,400	164,355	2,355,755
NGC500I	2,218,700	166,403	2,385,103
NGC700I	2,232,400	167,430	2,399,830
NGC990I	2,232,400	167,430	2,399,830

Brewery / Beverage Crates, Pails; UV Stabilised
Furniture, Paint Pails, Battery Cases, Luggage Cases, Auto
Parts, Toys, Paint Pails, Auto Parts, Caps

Household Articles, TWIM, Thermo-ware, Appliances,
Compounding

SWEEP & WASTE

Grades	Product	Price (₦/MT)	7.5% VAT	Total
Warehouse Sweep	PE	700,400	52,530	752,930
Plant Sweep	PE	666,400	49,980	716,380
MC Waste	PE	568,400	42,630	611,030
PC Waste	PE	443,400	33,255	476,655
Warehouse Sweep	PP	660,400	49,530	709,930
Plant Sweep	PP	626,400	46,980	673,380
MC Waste	PP	528,400	39,630	568,030
PC Waste	PP	403,400	30,255	433,655

Grades	Price (₦/MT)	7.5% VAT	Total
Cut & Torn (PE)	711,400	53,355	764,755
Poly Waste (PE)	443,400	33,255	476,655
W/H Sweep (Ex - STK)	705,400	52,905	758,305
Cut & Torn (PP)	671,400	50,355	721,755
Poly Waste (PP)	403,400	30,255	433,655
Powder (PP & CP)	413,400	31,005	444,405
W/H Sweep (Ex - STK)	665,400	49,905	715,305

PE QUANTITY DISCOUNTS

QTY	₦/MT
>=30 <60	4,000
>=60 <180	9,000
>=180 <360	14,000
>=360 <600	18,000
>=600	21,000

PP QUANTITY DISCOUNTS

QTY	₦/MT
>=30 <60	4,000
>=60 <180	9,000
>=180 <360	14,000
>=360 <600	18,000
>=600	21,000

**Kano Warehouse Address - Opposite Talamiz Oil Mill (TOM), Beside
UNIFOAM Factory, Gunduwa Area, Along Kano Hadejia Road, Gezawa
LGA Kano, Kano State**

**Email: kanosales@ng.indorama.com
Email: phcsales@ng.indorama.com**

General Terms & Conditions:

- * The above Basic Prices are in Naira/MT on cash basis, excluding freight.
- * Payment Term: 100% Advance payment.
- * Basic price of "B" PE-grades would be ₦ 100,000/MT less than the basic rates of the corresponding prime. Basic price of "B" PP-grades would be ₦ 15,000/MT less than the basic rates of the corresponding prime .
- * Basic price of "C" PE-grades would be ₦ 200,000/MT less than the basic rates of the corresponding prime. * Basic price of "C" PP-grades would be ₦ 30,000/MT less than the basic rates of the corresponding prime.
- * **Special price of "B" NGL045RG-B/NGL045RU-B would be ₦ 250,000/MT less than the basic rates of the corresponding prime.**
- * **Special price of "C" NGL045RG-C/NGL045RU-C would be ₦ 600,000/MT less than the basic rates of the corresponding prime.**
- * Prime, "B" and "C" Grades are included for QD calculation.
- * Waste & Sweep sales are on fixed price basis without any discount.
- * PE & PP sales will not be clubbed for QD Calculation.
- * Ex- Plant & Ex-Stock Point lifting will be combined for QD computation.
- * Qty Discounts & Addl. Qty. Discounts, if any, are to be calculated on actual Delivery/Lifting in a calendar month.
- * All post sales discounts including QD are in the form of credit note & VAT Inclusive.
- * QD for the month under calculation shall be awarded in the next month.
- * Customers to arrange and bear transportation and loading charges at Lagos & Kano warehouses.
- * Any local levies on the goods will be extra and to be borne by the customer.
- * Prices are subject to change without prior notice.
- * Except as maybe provided herein, all transactions/agreement between IPL and its customers in relation to the sale of its products are regulated by the Terms & Conditions contained in Indorama's General Terms and Conditions(GTCs) displayed on its website <https://www.indoramaeleme.com/GTC>
- * Company reserves the right for acceptance of the order.